Bid Summary August 2, 2017

Invitation for Bids No . PW17-36 Orchard Heritage Park Rebid		Redwood Engineerin			2972 Larkin Ave.		c., Robert A Bothman Construction 2690 Scott Blvd.		Goodland Landscape Const. Inc. 2455 N. Naglee Rd. #402		Gonsalves & Stronck Construction Company, Inc. 1000 Washington St.	
Project # PR-15/04-16			Redwood City, CA	94063	Clovis, CA 93612		Santa Clara, CA 95		Tracy, CA 95304		San Carlos, CA 940	70
			Benedict Cemey		Guy Stockbridge		Robert A. Bothma		Dena Wortham		William Stronck	
BID ITEMS	UOM	QTY	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1 Mobilization	LS	1	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$345,431.00	\$345,431.00	\$64,000.00	\$64,000.00	\$246,179.00	\$246,179.00
2 Temporary Erosion and Sediment Control	LS	1	\$23,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$17,700.00	\$17,700.00	\$15,955.00	\$15,955.00
3 Demolition	LS	1	\$93,000.00	\$93,000.00	\$155,000.00	\$155,000.00	\$66,250.00	\$66,250.00	\$118,600.00	\$118,600.00	\$99,505.00	\$99,505.00
4 Concrete Pavement, Type 1 (pedestrian)	SF	1,440	\$20.00	\$28,800.00	\$10.60	\$15,264.00	\$21.00	\$30,240.00	\$16.00	\$23,040.00	\$23.98	\$34,531.20
5 Concrete Pavement, Type 1 (vehicular)	SF	1,250	\$22.00	\$27,500.00	\$16.00	\$20,000.00	\$22.00	\$27,500.00	\$19.50	\$24,375.00	\$25.83	\$32,287.50
6 Concrete Pavement, Type 2 (pedestrian)	SF	1,120	\$27.00	\$30,240.00	\$11.50	\$12,880.00	\$27.00	\$30,240.00	\$23.00	\$25,760.00	\$28.70	\$32,144.00
7 Concrete Pavement, Type 3 (pedestrian)	SF	2,000	\$25.00	\$50,000.00	\$17.00	\$34,000.00	\$24.00	\$48,000.00	\$33.00	\$66,000.00	\$40.17	\$80,340.00
8 Concrete Curb	LF	245	\$90.00	\$22,050.00	\$37.00	\$9,065.00	\$39.00	\$9,555.00	\$45.00	\$11,025.00	\$83.79	\$20,528.55
9 Concrete Curb and Gutter	LF	20	\$85.00	\$1,700.00	\$75.00	\$1,500.00	\$104.00	\$2,080.00	\$93.00	\$1,860.00	\$154.96	\$3,099.20
10 Concrete Mowband	LF	240	\$70.00	\$16,800.00	\$43.00	\$10,320.00	\$32.00	\$7,680.00	\$37.00	\$8,880.00	\$63.13	\$15,151.20
11 Trash Enclosure	LS	1	\$90,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$50,900.00	\$50,900.00	\$47,500.00	\$47,500.00	\$65,300.00	\$65,300.00	\$110,634.76	\$110,634.76
12 Ornamental Metal Fence	LF	140	\$200.00	\$28,000.00	\$246.00	\$34,440.00	\$211.00	\$29,540.00	\$183.00	\$25,620.00	\$190.57	\$26,679.80
13 Museum Double Gate	EA	1	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$9,300.00	\$9,300.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$10,002.30	\$10,002.30
14 Maintenance Building	LS	1	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$247,000.00	\$247,000.00	\$225,000.00	\$225,000.00	\$234,100.00	\$234,100.00	\$221,167.00	\$221,167.00
15 Site Electrical Work			\$240,000.00	\$240,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$152,000.00	\$152,000.00	\$204,000.00	\$204,000.00	\$238,177.23	\$238,177.23
	LS	1	\$240,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$150,000.00		\$13,125.00		\$8,935.00		\$8,091.14	\$8,091.14
16 Tree Protection and Pruning	LS	1				\$11,000.00		\$13,125.00		\$8,935.00		
17 Earthwork and Grading	LS	1	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$133,000.00	\$133,000.00	\$36,500.00	\$36,500.00	\$158,500.00	\$158,500.00	\$176,968.46	\$176,968.46
18 Asphalt Pavement	SF	1,850	\$15.00	\$27,750.00	\$5.50	\$10,175.00	\$8.00	\$14,800.00	\$12.50	\$23,125.00	\$20.95	\$38,757.50
19 Landscape Maintenance	LS	1	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$6,200.00	\$6,200.00	\$10,550.00	\$10,550.00	\$9,400.00	\$9,400.00	\$6,887.05	\$6,887.05
20 Stabilized Decomposed Granite Pavement	SF	160	\$13.00	\$2,080.00	\$3.00	\$480.00	\$9.00	\$1,440.00	\$15.00	\$2,400.00	\$32.28	\$5,164.80
21 Irrigation	LS	1	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$55,500.00	\$55,500.00	\$75,400.00	\$75,400.00	\$86,088.15	\$86,088.15
22 Landscape Soil Preparation	LS	1	\$17,500.00	\$17,500.00	\$5,300.00	\$5,300.00	\$11,800.00	\$11,800.00	\$13,400.00	\$13,400.00	\$13,429.75	\$13,429.75
23 Sub-Soil Removal and Replacement (revocable)	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$4,650.00	\$4,650.00	\$39,900.00	\$39,900.00	\$10,330.58	\$10,330.58
24 Tree, 24" box	EA	3	\$850.00	\$2,550.00	\$305.00	\$915.00	\$613.00	\$1,839.00	\$765.00	\$2,295.00	\$418.96	\$1,256.88
25 Tree, 15-gallon	EA	10	\$220.00	\$2,200.00	\$120.00	\$1,200.00	\$253.00	\$2,530.00	\$400.00	\$4,000.00	\$183.65	\$1,836.50
26 Shrub, 2-gallon	EA	135	\$32.00	\$4,320.00	\$25.00	\$3,375.00	\$22.00	\$2,970.00	\$22.00	\$2,970.00	\$51.65	\$6,972.75
27 Shrub, 5-gallon	EA	240	\$30.00	\$7,200.00	\$25.00	\$6,000.00	\$33.00	\$7,920.00	\$31.00	\$7,440.00	\$30.99	\$7,437.60
28 Groundcover, 1-gallon	EA	550	\$6.00	\$3,300.00	\$15.00	\$8,250.00	\$12.00	\$6,600.00	\$13.00	\$7,150.00	\$19.59	\$10,774.50
29 Vine, 5-gallon	EA	3	\$150.00	\$450.00	\$50.00	\$150.00	\$221.00	\$663.00	\$195.00	\$585.00	\$45.91	\$137.73
30 Mulch	SF	7,500	\$1.50	\$11,250.00	\$0.70	\$5,250.00	\$1.20	\$9,000.00	\$0.75	\$5,625.00	\$1.33	\$9,975.00
31 Turf From Sod	SF	7,345	\$1.10	\$8,079.50	\$0.80	\$5,876.00	\$1.00	\$7,345.00	\$1.00	\$7,345.00	\$1.26	\$9,254.70
32 Header	LF	35	\$20.00	\$700.00	\$8.00	\$280.00	\$8.00	\$280.00	\$13.00	\$455.00	\$17.22	\$602.70
33 Domestic Water Stub-Out	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$5,039.00	\$5,039.00	\$525.00	\$525.00	\$4,304.41	\$4,304.41
		_							\$596.00			
34 Sanitary Sewer Stub-Out	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$4,833.00	\$4,833.00		\$596.00	\$4,304.41	\$4,304.41
35 Storm Drainage	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$4,215.00	\$4,215.00	\$8,150.00	\$8,150.00	\$19,742.88	\$19,742.88
36 Truncated Domes	SF	150	\$23.00	\$3,450.00	\$13.00	\$1,950.00	\$33.00	\$4,950.00	\$60.00	\$9,000.00	\$86.09	\$12,913.50
37 Accessible Gate	EA	1	\$8,908.50	\$8,908.50	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$8,180.67	\$8,180.67
BID TOTAL				\$1,199,328.00		\$1,200,170.00		\$1,266,865.00		\$1,296,956.00		\$1,629,793.40
Bid Additive Alternate #1												
38 Domestic Water	LS	1	\$67,000.00	\$67,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$18,444.00	\$18,444.00	\$36,600.00	\$36,600.00	\$49,673.00	\$49,673.00
39 Sanitary Sewer	LS	1	\$47,000.00	\$47,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$16,306.00	\$16,306.00	\$31,900.00	\$31,900.00	\$65,427.00	\$65,427.00
Bid Additive Alternate #2				•			+			-		
40 Maintenance Double Gate	EA	-1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$11,800.00	\$11,800.00	\$4,905.00	\$4,905.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$16,918.04	\$16,918.04
	LF	00	\$10,000.00				\$207.00					
41 Ornamental Metal Fence	EA	90		\$20,000.00 \$400.00	\$300.00	\$27,000.00 \$200.00		\$18,630.00 \$680.00	\$180.00 \$110.00	\$16,200.00 \$440.00	\$76.15 \$45.91	\$6,853.50
42 Vine, 5 gallon			\$100.00		\$50.00		· ·				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	\$183.64
43 Irrigation	LS	1	\$9,600.00	\$9,600.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$256.00	\$256.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,165.93	\$1,165.93
Surety			10% Bid Bond		10% Bid Bond		10% Bid Bond		10% Bid Bond		10% Bid Bond	
Primary License			A Public Restroom Company RL Ziegebein Vanguard All Steel		A, B Elite Landscape Construction EMTS, Inc. Pisor Fence Division, Inc. Pjohn Jackson Masonry Public Restroom Company		A,B, C8, C27 Duran and Venables Demolition Services & Grading John Hunt Masonry		A, C27 Public Restroom Company Demolition Services & Grading Inc. United Concrete All Steele Fence Hunt Masonry Columbia Electric		B Demolition Services & Grading Inc. EBD Vanguard Construction Hunt Masonry All Steel Fence Public Restroom Company Atlas Pellizari	
Subs												

Orc	Invitation for Bids No . PW17-36 Orchard Heritage Park Rebid Project # PR-15/04-16			Redwood Engineering Construction 2336 El Camino Real Redwood City, CA 94063		Stockbridge Gene 2972 Larkin Ave. Clovis, CA 93612	<u> </u>	2690 Scott Blvd.		Goodland Landscape Const. Inc. 2455 N. Naglee Rd. #402 Tracy, CA 95304		Gonsalves & Stronck Construction Company, Inc. 1000 Washington St. San Carlos, CA 94070	
				Benedict Cemey		Guy Stockbridge		Robert A. Bothma	n	Dena Wortham		William Stronck	ļ
BID I	TEMS	UOM	QTY	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
		Notes:											
		1. The bid submitted by Robert A Bothman Construction contained a math error in the total base bid amount resulting in a price discrepancy of \$700.											
		2. The bid submitted by Gonsalves & Stronck Constrcution Company, Inc contained a math error in Line Item 28 resulting in a price discrepancy of \$5681.10.											
		3. The bid submitted by Gonsalves & Stronck Construction Company, Inc. in the amount of \$1,629,793.40 was deemed to be non-responsive for not meeting the License Requirement.											
		4. The bid submitted by Redwood Engineering contained a discrepency in Line Item 41, as the subtotal was correct but the Unit price noted as \$20,000. The correct unit price is reflected. This change is to determing the low bidder.										nange is immaterial	